A Bid Security shall be required. 

A Bid Securing Declaration shall be required. 

Instructions to 

Bidders 

Reference 

Data relevant to the ITB 

ITB 25.2 Bid Security: Where a Bid Security is required insert “The amount and 

currency of the Bid Security shall be; UGX 8,124,700(Uganda shillings: eight 

million one hundred twenty-four thousand seven hundred only) 

ITB 25.3 Bid Security: The Bid Security shall be valid until June 30,2026. 

ITB 26.1 Number of copies: In addition to the original of the Bid, the number of 

copies required is: 03 (Three) copies. 

ITB 28 Reservation Schemes: Reservation scheme shall apply